

## Shri Vile Parle Kelavani Mandal's

### DWARKADAS J. SANGHVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Autonomous College Affiliated to the University of Mumbai) NAAC Accredited with "A" Grade (CGPA: 3.18)



## FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 \$

## FIRST YEAR & SECOND YEAR MASTER OF TECHNOLOGY

### CAP (OPEN / GCLM/SC), INSTITUTE

SR	HEAD OF FEES / CHARGES	NOTE	CAP (OPEN/GCLM) & INSTITUTE	CAP (OPEN/GCLM) SC (PARENTS INCOME MORE THAN RS. 2 LAKHS)	CAP (OPEN/GCLM) SC (PARENTS INCOME UPTO RS. 2 LAKHS)
1	Tuition Fees	*	65,217.00	65,217.00	#
2	Development Fees	*	9,783.00	9,783.00	#
	TOTAL:		75,000.00	75,000.00	#

# PAY FEES BY DEMAND DRAFT - PAYABLE AT MUMBAI - IN FAVOUR OF — "DWARKADAS J SANGHVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING"

#### NOTE: -

1. \*: Fees approved by Authority.

2. #: 100% Tuition Fees & Development fees (CAP- SC with parents income up to Rs. 2 Lakh) are <u>reimbursable from</u> Govt. of Maharashtra (Freeship/Scholarship department) through valid registration and submission of application by concerned candidate through MahaDBT Scholarship portal.

3. }: In case of non-sanction of Freeship/Scholarship from Government Authorities, students have to pay full fees as per regular students fees structure.

4. \$: Fees are subject to changes, if any, by the Authorities.

PRINCIPAL

DWARKADAS J. SANGHVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Vila-Parle (W), Mambai-400 056

Maria (W), Mambai

COLLEGE OF ENGLISH

34/31